PENALLY COMMUNITY COUNCIL CYNGOR CYMUNED PENALUN

Dear Councillor

You are hereby summoned to attend the Remote Extraordinary Meeting of the Penally Community Council on Thursday 24th September 2020, via Zoom at 4.00 pm to transact the business stated below.

Yours faithfully

M. Pusley.	Financial Officer/Clerk to the Council
2020/09 EM 232	Apologies for Absence
2020/09 EM 233	Update on the situation of the camp itself
2020/09 EM 234	Update on the actions of Council to date and responses received from Pembrokeshire County Council, Dyfed Powys Police, the Home Office and Clearsprings (service providers on behalf of the Home Office)
2020/09 EM 235	Consideration to offer any assistance to camp management/service providers as a Community Council
2020/09 EM 236	Consideration that Clerk, with the support of the Chair, continue to communicate with the Pembrokeshire County Council, Dyfed Powys Police, Home Office and Health Board for and on behalf of Council
2020/09 EM 237	Reasons for not a having public